PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6649144

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAJ VERNER MICKOS	06/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTERED STOCKHOLM AB	
Street Address:	NYBROGATAN 8	
City:	114 34 STOCKHOLM	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16067667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9106870001

Email: sloan.smith@fasthlaw.com
Correspondent Name: FASTH LAW OFFICES
Address Line 1: 1206 STANRIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	532.1600USN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROLF FASTH	
SIGNATURE:	/rfasth/	
DATE SIGNED: 04/09/2021		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASN_DECL#page1.tif source=ASN_DECL#page2.tif source=ASN_DECL#page3.tif

PATENT 506602339 REEL: 055879 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

WHEREAS, I, Kaj Verner Mickos (Assignor) of Prinsvägen 10, S-131 46 Nacka, Sweden have invented a certain invention entitled A WATER-SAVING NOZZLE MOUNTABLE ON A FAUCET for which I am making application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which was filed as International Patent Application No. PCT/US2017/015004, on 26 January 2017; and

WHEREAS, Altered Stockholm AB (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having an address at Nybrogatan 8, 114 34 Stockholm, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Kaj Verner Mickos, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Altered Stockholm AB, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 055879 FRAME: 0285

of Paris (1883), as amended, or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Altered Stockholm AB, its successors and assigns.

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment and declaration is directed to the above-identified application having the title shown above. The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby declare and acknowledge that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 3

Executed at Stock to by (Cit	ry), Sweden,
this 11 day of Jone	, 2018.
Ž	m line
Tuspid Michos Speuchowel Kas	Verner Mickos
Withess	Witness V
Name: <u>Ingrid Midros Herrokomr</u> Address: <u>PNNSVag 10, 1314b Nada</u>	Name: MIKAEZ ABBMAGEN
Address: PNNSVag 10, 13146 Nada	Address: 456BERLSU 31 B
<i>'</i>	11620 Stockerun

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 3 OF 3

PATENT

REEL: 055879 FRAME: 0287